



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103492

ZERO DEGREE

License Type: Food

3033 SW 34 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3458994

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the back door is blocked by a reach-in freezer.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102889

SACHEL'S PIZZA

License Type: Food

1800 NE 23 AVENUE , GAINESVILLE 32609

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3566159

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next across from soda box station in dry storage room.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Bay

License Number: 1301344

PINEAPPLE WILLIES

License Type: Food

9875 S THOMAS DR , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3562497

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher behind bar area by back door in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506278

DEBBIES DINER

License Type: Food

118 E MERRITT ISLAND CSWY , MERRITT ISLAND 32952

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3495709

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to rear exit by men's restroom

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506940

WAFFLE HOUSE

License Type: Food

4005 W EAU GALLIE BLVD , MELBOURNE 32934

Insp Date: 02/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3494218

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in recharge, next to back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624750

VISH HOLLYWOOD

License Type: Food

2893 STIRLING ROAD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 02/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3563911

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver extinguisher in the kitchen **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Broward

License Number: 1611233

KWONG MING CHINA KITCHEN

License Type: Food

3001 JOHNSON ST , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3570889

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at cook line fire extinguisher
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623066

17 ST THAI SUSHI

License Type: Food

1515 SE 17 STREET STE 100 , FORTLAUDERDALE 33316

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3570309

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher gauge in red recharge zone, located next to walk in cooler.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Broward

License Number: 1620244

FRITANGA FRITANGON NICARAGUAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

6799 STIRLING RD , DAVIE 33314

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3562788

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. By the back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1700142

YUM BERRY

License Type: Food

4009 OAKWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3558090

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed at outlet next to oven on cook line

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Charlotte

License Number: 1801933

BIG BAMBOO ASIAN FUSION

License Type: Food

4104 EL JOBEAN RD , PORT CHARLOTTE 33953

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3491765

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door by restrooms locked. Observed operator unlock door. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Clay

License Number: 2000861

GOLDEN CORRAL

License Type: Food

582 BLANDING BLVD , ORANGE PARK 32073

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3582123

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at back prep in recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2000751

LITTLE SAIGON CAFE

License Type: Food

1975 WELLS RD STE 4 , ORANGE PARK 32073

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3501457

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguishers at kitchen entrance and at back exit door are in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier

License Number: 2103583

DIMENSION

License Type: Food

2634 TAMIAMI TRL E , NAPLES 34112

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3566236

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator has a flat top grill and deep fryer with no hood system/fire suppression.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335572

FORNO ITALIANO PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

1403 SUNSET DR , CORAL GABLES 33146

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3430346

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed next to pizza oven, connected to stove. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337174

CHICK N JONES

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 101 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3581225

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2315735

DENNY'S OF 36TH ST 7459

License Type: Food

7411 NW 36 ST , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3503609

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone by ice machine in back kitchen.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Dade

License Number: 2336603

PURA VIDA MIAMI

License Type: Food

8400 NW 53 ST UNIT F108 , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3504770

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone located by kitchen back entrance. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2359417

OCHIO ISLAND GRILL RESTAURANT AND CATERING

License Type: Food

10470 SW 187 ST , CUTLER BAY 33157

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1293294

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher in the recharge area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2328667

EL TIO COIN LAUNDRY & CAFETERIA

License Type: Food

1664 NW 17 AVE , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3498782

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed the establishment has a double-side portable gas fryer on a table not under the hood system. Observed employee fry empanadas during the inspection

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330929

EL JAGUA BAR - CAFETERIA - RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4665 NW 7 ST , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3569644

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit blocked by garbage can.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335712

CASA TUA CUCINA

License Type: Food

70 SW 7 ST , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 02/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3461678

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. At the time of the inspection observed water heating device with a total gallon capacity of 300 gallons. No boiler certificate provided. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337176

AMOR DI PASTA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 109 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3570927

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed two boilers SN1 2415126818071 SN2 Not visible, with no boiler certificate. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Dade

License Number: 2330049

OASIS LOUNGE

License Type: Food

2977 MCFARLANE RD STE 100A , MIAMI 33133

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3442064

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614521

MAIN EVENT JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Food

103070 PHILLIPS HWY , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3500324

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in red zone at back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652726

JLB HOT DOG N MORE

License Type: Food

9865 BEACH BLVD STE 2 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 1296371

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. CO2 tanks not secured stored inside built shed with hot dog cart & stored food equipments, stored food & supplies

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Duval

License Number: 2608566

J J'S CAFE

License Type: Food

6622 SOUTHPOINT DR S , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3501117

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator cooking on flat top grill with no hood suppression system
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652726

JLB HOT DOG N MORE

License Type: Food

9865 BEACH BLVD STE 2 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 02/27/2025

Inspection Number: 1296371

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.CO2 tanks not secured stored inside built shed with hot dog cart & stored food equipments, stored food & supplies - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-27: Still the same **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Duval

License Number: 2612400

CHINA BUFFET

License Type: Food

6001 ARGYLE FOREST BLVD STE 32 , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3495464

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. In server station under counter, fire extinguisher gauge in red zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800616

GIUSEPPES NY PIZZA EXPRESS

License Type: Food

2245 S OLD DIXIE HWY , BUNNELL 32110

Insp Date: 02/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3559172

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked by mop bucket. Person in charge moved mop bucket. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800781

5TH ELEMENT INDIAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

101 PALM HARBOUR PKWY 126 , PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3501290

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door in back side of bar is blocked by storage of miscellaneous items.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800879

RED KOI

License Type: Food

101 PALM HARBOR PKWY UNIT B-118, PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3502048

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.By empty boxes at back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800726

RED CLOVER

License Type: Food

101 PALM HARBOR PKWY C132 , PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3502279

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 2 5 gallon tanks inside of building.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3500201

PANDA REST (THE)

License Type: Food

806 S 6 AVE , WAUCHULA 33873

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3435093

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door from the banquet room is blocked.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Highlands

License Number: 3800701

SPRING LAKE GOLF RESORT

License Type: Food

100 CLUBHOUSE LN , SEBRING 33876

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3431351

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only at dry storage.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4502373

**HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES - CLERMONT SE - WEST
ORLANDO**

License Type: Food

105 SUMMER BAY BLVD , CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3581632

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

48-01-5 Observed: No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Priority: Reporting

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4603693

POTTS SPORTS CAFE

License Type: Food

6900 DANIELS PKWY # 26 , FT MYERS 33912

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3581746

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair, and with excessive grease/food debris inbetween reach-in coolers middle of cook line on floor.. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606734

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN OPERATED BY TICE

License Type: Food

81 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWY WEST , CAPE CORAL 33991

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3564610

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only by boxes.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606749

CAPONES COAL FIRED PIZZA

License Type: Food

2225 FIRST ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3499501

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 propane tanks in building by office area. Operator moved tanks outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Leon

License Number: 4703838

CASA GRANDE BAR & GRILL MIDTOWN

License Type: Food

1800 THOMASVILLE ROAD STE 21 , TALLAHASSEE 32303

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3558756

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by produce cooler.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4703462

DUNKIN DONUTS

License Type: Food

1594 CAPITAL CIR NW , TALLAHASSEE 32304

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3456498

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5428290

ANGLER AND ALE

License Type: Food

540 DUCK KEY DRIVE , DUCK KEY 03756

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3558107

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500811

INDIGO

License Type: Food

20 S 2 ST , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3559323

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in outside storage area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Okeechobee

License Number: 5700413

WENDY'S 4201

License Type: Food

502 NE PARK ST , OKEECHOBEE 34972

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3565864

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only at walk in freezer. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5856431

CHICK N' WAFFLES

License Type: Food

929 W MICHIGAN ST VIN # 0284, ORLANDO 32805

Insp Date: 02/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1314009

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-small deep fryers located inside trailer for fried chicken, no hood system/ansul unit

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5814183

OLD CUBAN CAFÉ

License Type: Food

12014 E COLONIAL DR STE 180 , ORLANDO 32826

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3564157

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door in prep kitchen locked. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815675

DRURY PLAZA HOTEL-ORLANDO/LBV - 1ST FLOOR AMENITY DINING

License Type: Food

2000 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3501335

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler certificates 113788 and 1377987 expired 11/19/2024 Spoke to Manager concerning status.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5811231

CIELITO LINDO MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

1701 ROCK SPRINGS RD , AOPKA 32712

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3563973

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 3 propane tanks inside building by ice machine, operator removed from building **Corrected On -Site** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5909038

NEW YORK BRICKED UP PIZZA

License Type: Food

5407 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3470839

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver - From follow-up inspection 2024-12-19: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Palm Beach**

License Number: 6010065

ROTELLI PIZZA AND PASTA

License Type: Food

21747 SR 7 , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3487240

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher by water heater gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021926

PIZZA DISTRICT

License Type: Food

6919 SW 18TH STREET , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3564239

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Tank in back room by rear exit door. Manager moved outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6019475

HOUSE OF BREAD & COFFEE INC

License Type: Food

22829 SR 7 , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3559262

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge right of cook line in red zone. For reporting purposes only.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-02-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6205893

SHERATON RUSTYS

License Type: Food

1160 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BCH 33767

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3496793

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FI134124,FI139161,FI130108 all exp 7/13/2024

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215761

MARISCOS EL PULPO II

License Type: Food

8740 SEMINOLE BLVD , SEMINOLE 33772

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3489107

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Electric deep fryer in kitchen not under hood system **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6217035

MINGMING TEA

License Type: Food

7218 CENTRAL AVE , ST. PETERSBURG 33707

Insp Date: 02/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3574311

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Establishment has deep fryer on rear counter of sushi bar with no hood system **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218611

CHINA BOI HIBACHI

License Type: Food

401 49 ST S , ST PETERSBURG 33707

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3576477

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6218611

CHINA BOI HIBACHI

License Type: Food

401 49 ST S , ST PETERSBURG 33707

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3576477

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6213800

CERTEGY CAFE

License Type: Food

11601 ROOSEVELT BLVD , ST. PETERSBURG 33716

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3571836

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Per tag on boiler Max water temp 240 500,000 BTUMax pressure 160

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

St. Johns

License Number: 6502268

SOUTH KITCHEN & SPIRITS

License Type: Food

150 PINE LAKE DR , PONTE VEDRA 32081

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3582408

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Loose , bare , exposed wires above ice machine. Kitchen - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-28: At callback :time needed to fix.
Time Extended

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6502268

SOUTH KITCHEN & SPIRITS

License Type: Food

150 PINE LAKE DR , PONTE VEDRA 32081

Insp Date: 02/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3582408

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Loose , bare , exposed wires above ice machine. Kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

St. Johns

License Number: 6501790

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE

License Type: Food

104 BARTRAM OAKS WALK #106 , SAINT JOHNS 32259

Insp Date: 02/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3449475

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher under front counter.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6605212

LA GRANJA CHICKEN STEAK AND SEAFOOD

License Type: Food

10814 SW TRADITION PKWY , PORT ST. LUCIE 34987

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3563405

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Manager notified.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Suwannee

License Number: 7100360

PIZZA STONE

License Type: Food

9929 170 TERR STE 106 , MCALPIN 32062

Insp Date: 02/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3503548

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank stored in storage area inside building, directly next to the water heater. Manager placed the propane tank outside during this inspection.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407627

CHIPOTLE #3241

License Type: Food

1425 A CORNERSTONE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3581974

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-boxes in front of rear door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407569

License Type: Food

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH (CONCESSION 3 SOUTHEAST)

3917 LPGA BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3457416

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.- boiler report expired 10/27/2024

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407570

License Type: Food

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH (CONCESSION 2 SOUTHWEST)

3917 LPGA BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3457435

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7403744

SUNGLOW PIER CRABBY JOE'S

License Type: Food

3701 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3497940

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407570

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH (CONCESSION 2 SOUTHWEST)

License Type: Food

3917 LPGA BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3457435

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-03-4

Flammables stored/debris present in boiler room. For reporting purposes only, operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.